10/15/2019 505722771

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5769582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRY DAVID SNAITH	09/19/2019
PABITRA NAYAK	09/19/2019
BERNARD WENGER	09/19/2019
NAKITA NOEL	09/17/2019
SEVERIN HABISREUTINGER	09/11/2019
DAVID MOORE	10/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OXFORD UNIVERSITY INNOVATION LIMITED
Street Address:	BUXTON COURT
Internal Address:	3 WEST WAY
City:	OXFORD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX2 0JB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16082415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775000

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com **QUARLES & BRADY LLP** Correspondent Name: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, UNITED STATES 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	490785.00030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACEY A. BAXTER
SIGNATURE:	/TRACEY A. BAXTER/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019

PATENT REEL: 050714 FRAME: 0573

Total Attachments: 5 source=00030execassg#page1.tif source=00030execassg#page2.tif source=00030execassg#page3.tif source=00030execassg#page4.tif source=00030execassg#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 050714 FRAME: 0574

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, HENRY JAMES SNAITH, PABITRA NAYAK, BERNARD WENGER, NAKITA NOEL, SEVERIN HABISREUTINGER and DAVID MOORE, all of Oxford, United Kingdom, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled A/M/X MATERIAL PRODUCTION PROCESS WITH ALKYLAMINE, executed by us preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and claiming the benefit of PCT International Patent Application PCT/GB2017/050623 filed March 8, 2017, which claims the benefit of British Patent Application No. 1604050.3 filed March 9, 2018, and

WHEREAS, OXFORD UNIVERSITY INNOVATION LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a British company having a place of business at Buxton Court, 3 West Way, Oxford OX2 0JB, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

and on the date indicated with			and scals at t	ne meannn
Date: 19/9/2018	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Menzy Hydreydam		EAL)
WITNESSES:				
	ALEXA	NDRA RAM	ADAN	
	× 1 0 0 × 1 × 1			
Ove Mil		CLANE	Malo	4
			** ,	
Date: 19/9/2018		Pabitra 1	Cumos No	WHEAL)
		PABITRA NA	YAK	
WITNESSES:			- ¥# ∰	
	<u>Ashluj</u> V	larsyall		
	L Doge	r Hosson		
	Ų.			
**************************************		<i>W</i>		
Date: 13/9/2018		1/////		(SEAL)
	700 - 700	BERNARD VEI	VGER	
WITNESSES:	::			
	Ashlaa N	lars\vall		
			# # # ## #	
	X 302	408820		
	**************************************			g s

Date: 17/09/2018		(SEAL			
		NAKITA NOEL		ventennoor moore	
WITNESSES:		30 S			
ANDREW SHAP	120	**			
Jordan Dull		# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	i		
		9 2 - 4 20 - 20 - 2			
Date:				(SEAL)	
	- 166	SEVERIN HABISREUTING	ER		
WITNESSES:					
	::: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::				
			Þ		

Date:				(SEAL)	
		DAVID MOORE	***************************************	eranina inak	
WITNESSES:			174. 184		
:	·····				
			: -		

Date:				(SEAL)
*	NAKIT/	NOEL		
WITNESSES:				
				25
			- 기계 : 기계	
		.:		
	* 2 II	***		# # #
Date: S€9 11, 2018	7. 1	<i>M</i> V		(SEAL)
	SEVERI	n habisri	:UTINGER	985 8941
WITNESSES:				
Drist Vonce				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		+4 +80		
Date:				(SEAL)
55 - 555 - 555 - 555 - 555 - 555 - 555 - 555 - 555 - 555 - 555 - 555 - 555 - 555 - 555 - 555 - 555 - 555 - 555	DAVID	MOORE		100 m
WITNESSES:		A de de		4 8 :
			*	

Date:			- 33	(SEAL)
-	NA	KITA NOEL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			at .	
WITNESSES:				
			9	
				* 8
			š.	
**************************************	A STATE OF THE STA			
*				
Date:	~~~			(SEAL)
	SEV	ERIN HABISP	4.5	
WITNESSES:				
WHINESSES.			A	
	#			
8				
			# ************************************	
			- section	
Date: 7004 2019		= Ma./		Zational Alleria
Date: / 00/ 20//		VID MOORE		(SEAL)
	· · · · 34/%	A IO MOOVICE		
WITNESSES:				
April Minth Novi	i 1 Watt		e.	
	illeyatt Llandse			
`~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	. P. WANE	>		
S/1448	in PN 176-160 and the			